 Data Sheet
© 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00005060A - 1
Product Overview
The series of surface mount Limiter diodes utilize new and unique monolithic MMSM technology. The
technology is a package/device integration accomplished at the wafer fabrication level. Since the cathode and
anode interconnections utilize precision photolithographic techniques rather than wire bonds, parasitic package
inductance is tightly controlled. The package parasitics provide smooth non–resonant functionality through

H – 0.002 – – 0.051 –
 MPL4700-MPL4703
Ordering Information
 Data Sheet
© 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00005060A - 6
3. Ordering Information
For additional ordering information, contact your Microchip sales representative.
Part Number1 Package Style
MPL4700 206
MPL4701 206
MPL4702 406
MPL4703 406
Note:
1. For Tape and reel add /TR at the end, for example, MPL4700–206/TR.
Figure 3-1. Tape and Reel Format–4 mm pitch
 MPL4700-MPL4703